
1 

Mercer Street Friends Food Bank 

Request for Quotation for Isuzu Refrigerated Truck 
Advertised Sealed Bid 

Contact Person: James G. Allen Position: MSF – Food Bank Director 

Desired Delivery Date: November 30, 2020* 

Shipping and Billing to:  Mercer Street Friends Food Bank 
824 Silvia Street 
Ewing, NJ 08628 

Please complete the attached pages with detailed and descriptive specifications 
or attached a PDF or Word file to be used as the official description and 
specifications that will be included in this bid. 

Item: Year 2020 model: 20 foot Isuzu Refrigerated Truck (FTR, MT3 188” 
25,950 GVWR White)  

   Under CDL (specifications listed on attached pages) 
 

Due Date of Bid is: Bid must be sealed to be accepted and delivered by 
12:00pm on Friday, October 16, 2020 (Extended to Wednesday, October 28,
2020)

Bid will be officially open on; Thursday, October 29, 2020 @11:00am 



2 

Mercer Street Friends – Food Bank 
Request for Quotation 

Product Name: Isuzu Truck FTR, MT3 188” 25,950 GVWR White 

Description/Options: 
• White Morgan 20 Foot Insulated Van Body Box, (91 Inches High, 96 Inches 

Wide) Lift Gate hydraulic lift 2500 lb. capacity 80 x 48 Steel Platform-
Dock Ready

• 36” Curbside body door w/grab handle & stirrup step
• Row E Track – 2 side walls only
• Line-X 2 feet up side and front walls
• Back Up Alarm, Heated Mirrors
• Fire Extinguisher and Triangle Kit
• Power Windows
• Power Locks, Cruise Control
• Carrier S7 without plug in standby operation.
• 50 Gallon aluminum fuel tank
• 12 Inch Aluminum Kick Plate (Front & Side Walls)

*Consideration will be given to Manufacturers Delivery Date



3 

 

List Options/Description to complete this bid: 
 
                                                   
Item Code    Description 
Model   

 
 
 
 
 Vehicle Application   
 

Emissions 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 

Tires   
 
 
 
 
 
 

Engine 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Transmission 
 
 

  

Wheelbase 
 
 

  



4 

 

Item Code    Description 
Air Cleaner 
 
 

  

Alternator 
 
 

  

Battery 
 
 

  

Exhaust 
 
 

  

Front Axle 
 
 

  

Rear Axle 
 
 

  

Ratio 
 

  

Fuel Tank 
 
 
 

  



5 

 

Item Code    Description 
Seat 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Brakes   

Air Conditioning 
 

  

Power Windows & 
Locks 
 

  

Model Option 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Additional Options 
 
 

  

Wipers 
 

  

Gauges 
 

  



6 

 

Item Code    Description 
Lights 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Exterior Steering 
 
 

  

Interior Storage 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Interior Trim 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Mirrors 
 
 

  

Glass 
 
 

  

Doors 
 
 

  

CAB 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



7 

 

Item Code    Description 
Front Bumper 
 
 

  

Frame 
 
 
 
 

  

Front Hub Lub 
 
 

  

Front Stabilizer Bar 
 
 

  

Front Springs 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Accessories 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Cooling 
 
 

  

Air Compressor 
 

  



8 

 

Item Code    Description 
Air Intake 
 

  

GVW Rating 
 
 

  

Custom Equipment 
 
 
 
 

  

 



9 

 

Morgan Refrigerated Van Body 20 foot Nominal (Description/Information) 
List/Attach sheet(s): 
 

 
Carrier Transicold – Supra S7 (Description/Information) 
List/Attach sheet(s): 
 

 



10 

 

Recommended Accessories and Options are to be listed and priced separately: 
 

 



11 

 

Warranty Information: (please list and/or attach information) 
 
 
Coverage Time and/or Mileage 

Basic 
 

Engine 
 

Drive Axles 
 

Driveshaft 
 

Front Axle I-Beam 
 

Crossmembers 

          Flywheel 
 

          Housing 
 

Transmission 
 

Frame Rails 
 

Frame Rails 
 

Engine 

      Emissions 
 

      Control 
 

      System        
 

Tires 
 

Corrosion  
 

 



12 

Quote Sheet 
(please attach the following information) 

All Quotes should be listed and/or attached in the following manner: 

Base Pricing Subtotal 

Subtotal 

Subtotal of Additional Equipment 

Subtotal of any Miscellaneous Equipment 

Grand subtotal of all of the above 

List any Customer Discounts 

Grand Total/submission bid price 

Comments: 

Signed and dated by Dealer complete with contact information 

_______________________________________ _______________ 
   Signature & Title Date 

Contact Information: _______________________________________ 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$



13 

 

Additional comments/information sheet: (please list if needed) 
 
 

 


	CodeModel: 
	DescriptionModel: 
	CodeVehicle Application: 
	DescriptionVehicle Application: 
	CodeEmissions: 
	DescriptionEmissions: 
	CodeTires: 
	DescriptionTires: 
	CodeEngine: 
	DescriptionEngine: 
	CodeTransmission: 
	DescriptionTransmission: 
	CodeWheelbase: 
	DescriptionWheelbase: 
	CodeAir Cleaner: 
	DescriptionAir Cleaner: 
	CodeAlternator: 
	DescriptionAlternator: 
	CodeBattery: 
	DescriptionBattery: 
	CodeExhaust: 
	DescriptionExhaust: 
	CodeFront Axle: 
	DescriptionFront Axle: 
	CodeRear Axle: 
	DescriptionRear Axle: 
	CodeRatio: 
	DescriptionRatio: 
	CodeFuel Tank: 
	DescriptionFuel Tank: 
	CodeSeat: 
	DescriptionSeat: 
	CodeBrakes: 
	DescriptionBrakes: 
	CodeAir Conditioning: 
	DescriptionAir Conditioning: 
	CodePower Windows  Locks: 
	DescriptionPower Windows  Locks: 
	CodeModel Option: 
	DescriptionModel Option: 
	CodeAdditional Options: 
	DescriptionAdditional Options: 
	CodeWipers: 
	DescriptionWipers: 
	CodeGauges: 
	DescriptionGauges: 
	CodeLights: 
	DescriptionLights: 
	CodeExterior Steering: 
	DescriptionExterior Steering: 
	CodeInterior Storage: 
	DescriptionInterior Storage: 
	CodeInterior Trim: 
	DescriptionInterior Trim: 
	CodeMirrors: 
	DescriptionMirrors: 
	CodeGlass: 
	DescriptionGlass: 
	CodeDoors: 
	DescriptionDoors: 
	CodeCAB: 
	DescriptionCAB: 
	CodeFront Bumper: 
	DescriptionFront Bumper: 
	CodeFrame: 
	DescriptionFrame: 
	CodeFront Hub Lub: 
	DescriptionFront Hub Lub: 
	CodeFront Stabilizer Bar: 
	DescriptionFront Stabilizer Bar: 
	CodeFront Springs: 
	DescriptionFront Springs: 
	CodeAccessories: 
	DescriptionAccessories: 
	CodeCooling: 
	DescriptionCooling: 
	CodeAir Compressor: 
	DescriptionAir Compressor: 
	CodeAir Intake: 
	DescriptionAir Intake: 
	CodeGVW Rating: 
	DescriptionGVW Rating: 
	CodeCustom Equipment: 
	DescriptionCustom Equipment: 
	Time andor MileageBasic: 
	Time andor MileageEngine: 
	Time andor MileageDrive Axles: 
	Time andor MileageDriveshaft: 
	Time andor MileageFront Axle IBeam: 
	Flywheel: 
	Housing: 
	Transmission: 
	Frame Rails: 
	Frame Rails_2: 
	Emissions: 
	Control: 
	System: 
	Tires: 
	Corrosion: 
	Base Pricing Subtotal: 
	Subtotal: 
	Subtotal of Additional Equipment: 
	Subtotal of any Miscellaneous Equipment: 
	Grand subtotal of all of the above: 
	List any Customer Discounts: 
	Grand Totalsubmission bid price: 
	Comments: 
	Contact Information: 
	Additional commentsinformation sheet please list if needed: 
	MorganRefDesc: 
	CarrierTransicoldDesc: 
	RecAccOptions: 
	Signature1_es_:signer:signatureblock: 
	Date_es_:signer:date: 


